/// STRATHCONA

COUNTY

Council Meeting_Juni14_2022

Expenditure of Council Priority Funds

Colchester Community League

Recommendation

THAT an expenditure of $5,000.00 from Council Priority Funds as follows:

Mayor Rod Frank

Councillor Robert Parks
Councillor Dave Anderson
Councillor Lorne Harvey
Councillor Bill Tonita
Councillor Aaron Nelson
Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick
Councillor Glen Lawrence

$700.00
$750.00
$500.00
$500.00
$750.00
$500.00
$800.00
$500.00

for the purpose of providing funds to Colchester Community League for costs associated
with the creation of an Edible Forest and Walking Trail, be approved.

Enclosure

Encl 1 Colchester Community League - 2022 Council Priority Fund Application.pdf

Author: Councillor Corey-Ann Hartwick
Date: May 27, 2022
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Cheque Payable to: Colchester Community League
Vendor: 29080

23219 Township Road 520
Sherwood Park, AB T8B 1G1
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